507214555 04/04/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7261405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/06/2021	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CASMAC INNOVATIONS, INC.	01/06/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAVID A. CASSENS	
Street Address:	RURAL ROUTE 1 BOX 14A	
City:	MICHAEL	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62065	
Name:	CHERYL CASSENS	
Name: Street Address:	CHERYL CASSENS RURAL ROUTE 1 BOX 14A	
Street Address:	RURAL ROUTE 1 BOX 14A	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9565849

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)989-0848

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3149953977

Email: ddonahue@cvlfirm.com **Correspondent Name: DENNIS DONAHUE** Address Line 1: 9648 OLIVE BLVD #226 Address Line 2: CREATIVENTURE LAW, LLC Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63132

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CMI-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS JM DONAHUE III
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis JM Donahue III/

PATENT REEL: 059492 FRAME: 0531 DATE SIGNED: 04/04/2022

Total Attachments: 1
source=Assignment -Nunc Pro Tunc (Executed)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059492 FRAME: 0532

PATENT Docket No.: CMI-2

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CasMac Innovations, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of a certain new and useful invention that is entitled Rodent Trap and which is the subject of US Pat. No. 9,565,849.

WHEREAS, David A. Cassens and Cheryl Cassens, residents of Illinois, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, as part of the dissolution of the Assignor company and the distribution of assets for the Assignor company and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of November 6, 2021, the Assignor does hereby distribute, assign and transfer unto David A. Cassens and Cheryl Cassens in partnership with each other, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefore, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues.

ASSIGNØR/

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

David A. Cassens, President CasMac Innovations, Inc.

Date: 1-6. 2022

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF Jersey

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared to me David A. Cassens personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

OFFICIAL SEAL
P J ONEIL
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 7/19/2025

Notary Public

Assignment - Nunc Pro Tunc

PATENT REEL: 059492 FRAME: 0533

RECORDED: 04/04/2022